Ald	581-40 MLO	1-79-99	09/	230660
FGRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	05-06-199	JUU 116	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office 29 JAN 1999
To the Honorable Commissi	101032062	cord the attached	l original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
Terrence Edmond Star Gary Paul Stanley	nley	Name: Shawley	Investments l	Pty. Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	163 Bamfield	163 Bamfield Road		
K Assignment □	Street Address:	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	City: West Heid	elsherg VIC	ZIP: 3081	
Other	Australia Additional name(s) & addre	Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Y&X No		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: <u>January 5, 1999</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes □XIXo		
5. Name and address of party of we concerning document should be	6. Total number of appli	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Killworth, Gottman,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: One Days	☐ Enclosed	☐ Enclosed		
Suite 5	☐ Authorized to be c	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Sout	8. Deposit account numb	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Dayton State: Oh	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by depos	it account)	
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Timothy W. Hagan 	belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct an		is a true copy of 29, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Date

REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

TERRENCE EDMOND STANLEY	of	VICTORIA, 3081, AUSTRALIA			
Name of Inventor		Address of Inventor			
GARY PAUL STANLEY Name of Inventor	of	163 BAMFIELD ROAD, WEST HEIDELBERG, VICTORIA, 3081, AUSTRALIA Address of Inventor			
Name of Inventor	of	Address of Inventor			
Name of Inventor	of	Address of Inventor			
Name of Inventor	of	Address of Inventor			
invented certain new and useful PIPE COUPLING FLANGE ASSEMBLY (docket GRI 017 PA) (Title) for which I/we executed an application for design letters patent of the United States; AND WHEREAS, SHAWLEY INVESTMENTS PTY LTD, a corporation of AUSTRALIA (with a place of business at 163 BAMFIELD ROAD, WEST HEIDELBERG, VICTORIA, 3081, AUSTRALIA hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or					

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0497

inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal this _____, 19____, Terrence Edmond Stanley Gary Paul Stanley Witness: _____ Witness:

foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0498

Witness: